Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/11/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
I B C International Corp.		03/11/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	
Hearthware Home Products, Inc.		03/11/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBC-Hearthware Inc.		
Street Address:	880 Lakeside Drive		
City:	Gurnee		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60031		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77136237	HEARTHWARE HOME PRODUCTS, INC	
Registration Number:	2304549	HEARTHWARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)344-8300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4000

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia A. Auberger Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46017-255288	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia A. Auberger	

TRADEMARK 900096110 REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0881

Signature:	/Marcia A. Auberger/ 01/10/2008	
Date:		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0882

	•
TE .	
14-6 Filing Fee: 5 10	O. OO 4000010
r in black withDo not write a	ibera line lase
and the state or country of th	neur uncomporation
State or Country of Incorporation	Corporation File Number
YL.	6186-785-6
- <u>IL</u>	5970-840-6
	···
oralinn is incorporated parmits	such meiger.consolidat
BC-Hearthware Inc.	
	Filing Fee: S 10 In black with Do not write a and the state or country of the State or Country of Incorporation IL IL oration is incorporated parmits

See enclosed plan of merger

exchar.ge

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0883

5 .	lo nel ^q	merger consolidation exchange		approved, as to each corporation not organized in Illinois, in compliance with the laws of the under which it is organized, and (b) as to each Illinois corporation, as follows:			
	(The fo		are not appl	icable to /	mergets under§11	1.30 — 90% owned subsidiary	provisions. See
	(Only "	X" one box fo	r each Illinoi	s corpors	tion)		
				By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation voted in favor of the action taken. (§ 11,20)		By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with § 7,10 (§ 11.20)	By written consent of ALL the share holders entitled to vote on the action, in accordance with § 7 10 & § 11 20
Nani	~ <u>01 Core</u>	poration					
I	CI	ternatio	nal Corp	•	=	□	X <u>X</u> I
Hes	rthwa	re Home	Products	, Inc.	⊐	a a	χŒ
					□ _.		
	· <u></u>				\supset		
							
	II is agree State of t a The pro Illin	ed that, upon a the State of Illi s surviving, no ceeding for the ois which is a	and after the is nois: ew or acquir e enforcement party to the r	ssuance of ing corpor it of any of nerger, co	ration may be sair bligation of any cor insolidation or exch	ois corporation) ger, consolidation or exchange ved with process in the State poration organized under the language in organized under the laws of	of Illinois in any aws of the State of or the enforcement

against the surviving new or acquiring corporation.

1: The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and hereby is irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving, new or acquiring corporation to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and

The surviving, new, or acquiring corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange the amount, if any, to which they shall be antitled under the provisions of "The Business Corporation Act of 1983" of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0884